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Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

Merit List Based on BPKIHS Entrance 2076: MBBS 

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)   331 

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7315 260727 Swotantra Ghimire Male 161 4 1 

2 5574 262019 Bibek Pokharel Male 161 5 2 

3 5639 260333 Bivek Kumar Yadav Male 160 7 3 

4 7225 261018 Prahlad Gupta Male 160 8 4 

5 6758 262049 Rajan Ray Male 158 9 5 

6 5791 261552 Prabesh Poudel Male 158 10 6 

7 6380 262188 Bishal Subedi Male 158 11 7 

8 4991 262046 Sujit Acharya Male 157 12 8 

9 5866 261455 Pratap Acharya Male 156 13 9 

10 6023 261183 Nabin Ayer Male 156 14 10 

11 5483 261959 Prajwal Poudel Male 156 15 11 

12 5577 260462 Suraj Roy Male 154 16 12 

13 5653 261062 Ashish Mehta Male 154 17 13 

14 5545 263446 Radheshyam Yadav Male 154 18 14 

15 5152 261796 Ishwor Thapaliya Male 154 19 15 

16 6756 260691 Bishal Basnet Male 154 20 16 

17 5121 260142 Richa Koirala Female 154 21 17 

18 5288 263018 Sumit Dhamala Male 154 22 18 

19 5014 262131 Bhabishya Khatri Male 153 23 19 

20 5469 262403 Aashish Khatri Male 153 24 20 

21 5081 261134 Dipak Budhathoki Male 153 25 21 

22 5286 260398 Abhishek Mahato Male 152 27 22 

23 6067 263588 Sagar Khadka Male 152 28 23 

24 5208 264219 Manish Pandeya Male 152 29 24 

25 6607 262152 Suresh Bista Male 152 30 25 
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26 5112 261786 Sasibhusan Kushwaha Male 152 31 26 

27 6024 263670 Sagar Karki Male 151 32 27 

28 6628 261762 Sanjay Yadav Male 151 33 28 

29 5274 262742 Arpan Poudel Male 151 34 29 

30 5453 264163 Niraj Chapagain Male 151 35 30 

31 5410 263369 Kabindra Rawal Male 151 36 31 

32 5192 262709 Sumit Yadav Male 151 37 32 

33 5540 262767 Ajay Kumar Singh Male 151 38 33 

34 5804 262887 Ranjan Kumar Sah Male 151 39 34 

35 5391 264086 Milan Dhungana Male 150 40 35 

36 6018 262547 Santosh Kumar Kharel Male 150 41 36 

37 5035 262368 Saguna K.c. Female 150 42 37 

38 6763 260363 Om Sharma Male 150 43 38 

39 5395 260711 Isha Mishra Female 150 44 39 

40 5718 260650 Suman Subedi Male 150 45 40 

41 5618 260876 Ujjwal Poudel Male 150 46 41 

42 5002 261069 Karan Kumar Yadav Male 150 47 42 

43 5271 263030 Niraj Kushwaha Male 149 48 43 

44 6465 262110 Thaneswor Prasad Joshi Male 149 49 44 

45 5289 261781 Girban Pandey Male 149 50 45 

46 5880 263991 Sandesh Kafle Male 149 51 46 

47 5022 261676 Shekhar Khatiwada Male 149 52 47 

48 6730 262469 Pratima Thapa Female 149 53 48 

49 5093 261543 Diwin Malla Male 149 54 49 

50 5711 263528 Astha Thapa Female 149 55 50 

51 4995 261872 Asal Koirala Male 149 56 51 

52 5886 262648 Shudarshan Bhatta Male 149 57 52 

53 5322 262968 Abhas Niraula Male 148 58 53 

54 6609 264090 Ashnuma Joshi Female 148 59 54 

55 6694 260552 Sandeep Dalami Male 148 60 55 

56 6620 264065 Asmita Bhujel Female 148 61 56 

57 5165 261051 Lakpa Moktan Male 148 63 57 

58 6430 261832 Manoj Jung Thapa Male 148 64 58 

59 7873 260563 Prakash Patel Male 147 65 59 

60 6170 263110 Pradeep Oli Male 147 66 60 

61 5249 261225 Saugat Gurung Male 147 67 61 

62 5836 263068 Anamol Raut Male 147 68 62 

63 6972 262406 Aayush Adhikari Male 147 69 63 

64 6014 263201 Kapil Dhungana Male 147 70 64 

65 5557 263507 Navaraj Gupta Male 147 74 65 

66 5254 261214 Laxmi Kumari Gupta Female 147 75 66 

67 6331 263685 Basudev B.k. Male 147 76 67 

68 6728 264209 Arvind Chaudhary Male 147 77 68 

69 5366 261034 Aryan Mishra Male 146 78 69 

70 5502 261106 Riya Agrawal Female 146 79 70 

71 5326 264301 Nabin Bhandari Male 146 80 71 

72 5270 260681 Madhu Kumari Shau Female 146 81 72 

73 6742 260490 Mitraranjan Kumar Pramani Male 146 82 73 

74 6545 260319 Saswat Chapagain Male 146 83 74 

75 5578 260449 Himalaya Panjiyar Male 146 84 75 

76 5518 261955 Prashant Adhikari Male 146 85 76 

77 5864 260919 Tenzing Tamang Male 146 86 77 

78 5528 260017 Ratnesh Chandra Mandal Male 146 87 78 

79 5556 263024 Aashra Bajracharya Female 146 88 79 

80 5406 260287 Annapurna Bastola Female 146 89 80 

81 5636 260472 Laxmi Poddar Female 145 95 81 

82 5983 263920 Santosh Gautam Male 145 96 82 

83 4963 263861 Manish Puri Male 145 97 83 

84 6118 261598 Bijaya Singh Khadka Male 145 99 84 

85 5571 263848 Shambhu Gautam Male 145 100 85 



86 5044 260112 Sagar Kumar Jayswal Male 145 102 86 

87 7703 262354 Saroj Kumar Sah Male 145 103 87 

88 7541 261973 Roshan Shah Male 145 104 88 

89 4990 263615 Asutosh Sah Male 145 105 89 

90 6422 262830 Ashik Thapa Male 145 106 90 

91 5344 262718 Bindu Bhandari Female 145 107 91 

92 5019 263041 Sudan Bhurtel Male 145 108 92 

93 5341 262446 Rabi Shah Male 145 109 93 

94 7758 262482 Bikash Kharel Male 145 110 94 

95 4996 262794 Mili Koirala Female 144 113 95 

96 5868 260305 Binod Acharya Jaishi Male 144 114 96 

97 6318 260521 Drona Bikram Shahi Male 144 115 97 

98 6339 260375 Aakash Deo Male 144 116 98 

99 5562 264164 Aanand Kumar Yadav Male 144 118 99 

100 6068 261906 Bibek Shrestha Male 144 119 100 

101 6346 260179 Abha Kumari Mandal Female 144 120 101 

102 5128 261668 Bikki Gupta Rauniyar Male 144 123 102 

103 5279 262001 Bhantu Yadav Male 144 126 103 

104 5795 264128 Nirmal Lageju Male 144 130 104 

105 6964 260799 Ajay Kumar Mandal Male 144 132 105 

106 5083 263380 Bijaya Devkota Male 143 134 106 

107 5715 263574 Hem Nath Rajbanshi Male 143 138 107 

108 7427 262324 Bijay Kumar Sah Male 143 140 108 

109 7336 263246 Sumit Kumar Yadav Male 143 142 109 

110 5070 263191 Sunita Mali Female 143 145 110 

111 6147 260863 Piyush Poudel Male 143 150 111 

112 5975 262941 Bikash Yadav Male 142 151 112 

113 5089 261104 Bishal Kumar Gupta Male 142 152 113 

114 6541 260273 Yub Raaz Sah Male 142 155 114 

115 7547 260493 Radheshyam Prasad Yadav Male 142 162 115 

116 6243 261976 Prayash Ojha Male 142 163 116 

117 5365 260726 Sameer Mahaseth Male 142 164 117 

118 7144 263609 Swostika Pokhrel Female 141 169 118 

119 5876 260014 Roshan Kumar Pandit Male 141 170 119 

120 6976 261103 Santosh Bhattarai Male 141 175 120 

121 7452 260683 Sumit Kumar Sah Male 140 179 121 

122 6257 262537 Milan Bk Male 140 182 122 

123 6293 261419 Sunil Khatri Male 140 184 123 

124 5240 263771 Pravash Yadav Male 140 187 124 

125 6121 262284 Raman Prasad Sharma Male 140 194 125 

126 7755 262308 Simon Khatri Male 140 199 126 

127 5021 262228 Manish Gupta Male 140 200 127 

128 5572 260249 Siddhartha Yadav Male 139 204 128 

129 7487 263572 Aakash Chaudhary Male 139 213 129 

130 5150 262608 Lila Bohora Female 139 215 130 

131 7283 260302 Bhogendra Kumar Das Male 139 217 131 

132 5244 260712 Raunak Jha Male 139 218 132 

133 6194 262627 Meghna Bhujel Female 139 219 133 

134 5658 264429 Bigyan Karki Female 139 221 134 

135 6218 260087 Atlantic Chaudhari Male 139 224 135 

136 6864 261303 Mohammed Javed Aalam Male 138 227 136 

137 6908 262854 Puran Sunar Male 138 236 137 

138 5911 260404 Birendra Sah Male 138 238 138 

139 5293 264352 Kamal Risal Male 138 240 139 

140 5538 262444 Ravi Shah Male 138 241 140 

141 5168 260278 Suraj Sah Male 138 244 141 

142 5183 260402 Jaya Paudel Female 138 247 142 

143 6840 260313 Apeksha Sapkota Female 137 249 143 

144 5799 264251 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 137 250 144 

145 7664 260431 Gyani Shankar Yadav Male 137 252 145 



146 7845 261379 Rishi Raj Male 137 254 146 

147 5722 260036 Saurav Kumar Karn Male 137 260 147 

148 6240 262891 Ashok Kumar Gupta Male 137 265 148 

149 5222 262479 Anshu Jaiswal Male 137 266 149 

150 5212 261362 Suyog Jha Male 137 267 150 

151 4960 263727 Sudeep Kumar Yadav Male 136 268 151 

152 5884 262736 Toslima Mabuhang Female 136 269 152 

153 7114 262892 Nirajan Angel Adhikari Male 136 271 153 

154 5257 261654 Alihasan Ansari Male 136 279 154 

155 5115 261014 Shailendra Kumar Yadav Male 136 281 155 

156 7717 260893 Rabin Yadav Male 136 288 156 

157 6283 263508 Bigyan Khadka Male 136 289 157 

158 5632 260432 Sanjog Gurung Male 135 292 158 

159 6816 260807 Ram Kripal Ray Male 135 293 159 

160 6020 263977 Sudip Karki Male 135 294 160 

161 7897 260560 Milee Maharjan Female 135 295 161 

162 5860 261127 Ajay Kumar Mandal Male 135 298 162 

163 6827 261730 Shubham Shrestha Male 135 299 163 

164 5652 261848 Hridesh Kumar Sah Male 135 301 164 

165 7724 261204 Roshan Bishowkarma Male 135 308 165 

166 5473 262030 Prateek Mani Gajurel Male 135 310 166 

167 6930 264384 Aarati Bhusal Female 135 311 167 

168 6933 260553 Navanit Jha Male 134 318 168 

169 5092 261074 Chiranjibi Pandit Male 134 320 169 

170 5267 262094 Archana Kumari Gupta Female 134 322 170 

171 7173 262265 Sushant Kumar Karn Male 133 337 171 

172 5470 260556 Satish Gupta Male 133 338 172 

173 5443 260480 Rajan Yadav Male 133 339 173 

174 7313 262408 Sagar Gurung Male 133 351 174 

175 7320 260907 Roshan Kumar Mahara Male 132 354 175 

176 5996 261987 Ayushma Tsering Lama Female 132 358 176 

177 5912 264027 Nisha Kumari Chaudhary Female 132 365 177 

178 6599 262935 Manish Kumar Chaudhary Male 132 368 178 

179 6911 261744 Anil Shahi Male 132 371 179 

180 6190 262569 Kushal Marahatta Male 131 379 180 

181 7152 260103 Dhananjay Yadav Male 131 382 181 

182 7624 260774 Munendra Prasad Yadav Male 131 384 182 

183 6869 262257 Yamuna Rokaya Female 131 388 183 

184 6499 262038 Ishwori Pakhrin Female 131 389 184 

185 5606 264200 Abhishek Meche Male 131 397 185 

186 5684 262348 Md Nasir Male 130 398 186 

187 5349 263946 Rupesh Kumar Yadav Male 130 403 187 

188 6092 261971 Sangam Rouniyar Male 130 416 188 

189 6888 263987 Samir Devkota Male 130 417 189 

190 5200 263962 Shrijal Katwal Male 129 428 190 

191 6961 264403 Sudhir Kumar Jha Male 129 437 191 

192 6050 261119 Rajat Kumar Gupta Male 128 442 192 

193 6978 261712 Karendra Kumar Rokaya Male 128 447 193 

194 6253 262732 Sajani Limbu Female 128 449 194 

195 5617 261399 Jyoti Shrestha Female 128 453 195 

196 7671 261573 Rabindra Kumar Yadav Male 128 458 196 

197 5654 260272 Sarvesh Raj Pandey Male 128 459 197 

198 5333 262098 Kishor Bajgain Male 128 465 198 

199 5462 262167 Nirmal Neupane Male 127 473 199 

200 5676 261353 Nityanand Yadav Male 127 477 200 

201 6344 263205 Khagol Acharya Male 127 478 201 

202 5752 263156 Nabin Singh Male 127 489 202 

203 7200 261241 Abhishek Yadav Male 127 494 203 

204 7544 262074 Rajesh Achchhami Male 127 496 204 

205 5311 260088 Ankit Yadav Male 127 497 205 



206 6931 261888 Archana Yadav Female 126 504 206 

207 5796 261695 Lokesh Jha Male 126 508 207 

208 6523 262256 Viddhya Pandey Female 126 509 208 

209 5301 263516 Sundar B.k Male 126 510 209 

210 7746 263138 Rabins Sanyal Male 126 512 210 

211 6725 260961 Kusheshwar Prasad Sharma Male 126 515 211 

212 5348 263546 Ranjita Yadav Female 125 527 212 

213 6485 261115 Alisha Shrestha Female 125 530 213 

214 7549 263953 Ramesh Raj Bhatt Male 125 532 214 

215 6836 260538 Ramesh Kumar Sharma Male 125 533 215 

216 6890 261570 Nitesh Kumar Shah Male 125 538 216 

217 7931 260256 Bibesh Kumar Mandal Male 124 550 217 

218 7923 260906 Dev Kumar Sah Male 124 558 218 

219 5679 262541 Aditya Shrestha Male 123 577 219 

220 5034 260652 Rounak Lal Male 123 580 220 

221 6038 262518 Alisha Poudel Female 123 583 221 

222 7662 261549 Bibek Kumar Yadav Male 123 585 222 

223 6614 262084 Chittakala Pandey Female 123 588 223 

224 7100 263560 Dhirendra Kumar Kushwaha Male 123 591 224 

225 6873 260800 Shreya Hirachan Female 123 592 225 

226 6125 260903 Roshan Yadav Male 123 598 226 

227 5695 260436 Suraj Mandal Male 122 603 227 

228 6294 263786 Kiran Aryal Female 122 608 228 

229 5131 261878 Rahul Yadav Male 122 615 229 

230 5492 263311 Aayushi Mishra Female 122 626 230 

231 7432 261205 Ramesh Acharya Male 121 633 231 

232 6564 261313 Bhawana Pokharel Female 121 635 232 

233 7205 264229 Deepak Raj Upadhyay Male 121 636 233 

234 6602 262428 Sajja Nepal Female 121 637 234 

235 7566 263603 Nirmala Khanal Female 121 640 235 

236 5428 261974 Jamuna Ban Female 121 641 236 

237 6484 260911 Naresh Kumar Chaudhary Male 121 648 237 

238 6119 261812 Priyanka Tulachan Female 121 651 238 

239 6640 262250 Mithlesh Mandal Male 121 658 239 

240 7761 261707 Abhishek Karn Male 120 662 240 

241 7429 260741 Trilochan Shah Male 120 672 241 

242 5514 260057 Isha Jha Female 120 674 242 

243 6474 263095 Raju B.k. Male 120 675 243 

244 6211 262940 Bandana Gurung Female 120 681 244 

245 7486 260290 Bhawana Mandal Female 120 682 245 

246 5087 261021 Prabin Sah Male 119 687 246 

247 7055 262917 Bijaya Subedi Male 119 688 247 

248 5729 263476 Sumit Kumar Chaudhary Male 119 692 248 

249 5993 262707 Binita Gautam Female 119 694 249 

250 5904 261553 Mohan Lal Kapar Male 119 697 250 

251 5561 260395 Sarbina Basnet Female 119 707 251 

252 7862 264166 Akanshya Prasai Female 118 746 252 

253 5605 263430 Ashmina Lama Female 117 750 253 

254 7665 262603 Manik Pradhan Male 117 753 254 

255 5931 260186 Aashutosh Kumar Yadav Male 117 759 255 

256 5550 262380 Prerana Thakur Female 117 766 256 

257 5835 260792 Najam Safi Male 117 782 257 

258 6251 262954 Omkar Bhattarai Male 117 785 258 

259 6363 261040 Alisha Mehta Female 116 789 259 

260 6004 261850 Angmu Lama Female 116 803 260 

261 5782 261304 Sagar Sharma Male 116 805 261 

262 5742 262253 Ankita Jaiswal Female 116 813 262 

263 6953 261472 Krishna Kumar Yadav Male 116 814 263 

264 6877 260183 Jay Prakash Mandal Male 115 826 264 

265 7365 260878 Anjana Bishwokarma Female 115 829 265 



266 5995 262427 Kamala Raut Female 114 844 266 

267 5386 262102 Stuti Rimal Female 114 853 267 

268 5640 261108 Rishikesh Yadav Male 114 855 268 

269 6719 262200 Bhirkuti Yogi Female 114 859 269 

270 6691 261151 Sandip Wagle Male 114 865 270 

271 5609 260699 Poornima Verma Female 114 868 271 

272 7658 261540 Subhash Chandra Sah Male 114 869 272 

273 7326 263157 Divyanshi Bhattarai Female 114 870 273 

274 7823 263628 Mahfooz Ahmad Quraishi Male 113 878 274 

275 7863 261402 Krishana Ray Danuwar Male 113 909 275 

276 7174 262464 Pradip Kumar Jayswal Male 113 910 276 

277 6718 262472 Md Aslam Ali Male 113 915 277 

278 5362 261198 Md Aaqib Alam Male 112 928 278 

279 6634 260557 Shirstee Mandal Female 112 933 279 

280 6246 263211 Ashok Gharti Magar Male 112 934 280 

281 6781 263972 Ujjwal Tiwari Male 112 968 281 

282 5665 261209 Puja Gupta Female 111 973 282 

283 7673 260831 Bibhek Baduwal Male 111 977 283 

284 5486 263195 Avril Moktan Female 111 986 284 

285 6507 261682 Utkrishti Shahi Female 110 1010 285 

286 7276 264390 Munsingh Budha Male 110 1029 286 

287 6721 260860 Nikhat Prabin Female 110 1036 287 

288 6135 263759 Adesh Darji Male 109 1040 288 

289 5377 263871 Arush Dev Mandal Male 109 1041 289 

290 5523 261117 Sangrila Sapkota Female 109 1051 290 

291 7508 260768 Krishna Lal Das Male 109 1053 291 

292 7010 263765 Pratigya Subedi Female 109 1058 292 

293 7436 262628 Yasir Arman Ansari Male 109 1059 293 

294 6586 261006 Rani Yadav Female 109 1062 294 

295 7920 260595 Rikesh Kumar Mandal Male 109 1067 295 

296 6803 260280 Roshan Kumar Sah Male 108 1087 296 

297 7621 261065 Rakesh Mandal Male 108 1088 297 

298 6279 262538 Saugat B.k. Male 108 1095 298 

299 5114 264306 Garab Acharya Male 107 1101 299 

300 7341 261358 Dayaram Chaudhary Male 107 1115 300 

301 6075 264216 Kripa Rai Female 107 1117 301 

302 7378 264215 Arjan Ojha Male 107 1121 302 

303 5678 261534 Hritik Raj Paswan Male 107 1125 303 

304 6660 261611 Rachana Bhattarai Female 106 1143 304 

305 7275 260825 Shrid Gautam Male 106 1149 305 

306 5863 262978 Vastavikta Shrivastav Female 106 1160 306 

307 6736 260596 Sudip Singh Male 106 1168 307 

308 6516 262896 Sabina Lamichhane Female 106 1170 308 

309 7171 260365 Pankaj Lal Karn Male 106 1171 309 

310 6852 262925 Krishna Sudha Parajuli Female 105 1177 310 

311 7322 261601 Rupesh Kumar Mandal Male 105 1196 311 

312 7760 261899 Rajesh Kumar Mandal Male 105 1200 312 

313 6570 262655 Tikaram Tharu Male 105 1213 313 

314 6005 263802 Neha Jayswal Female 105 1217 314 

315 7643 262036 Arun Chaudhary Male 105 1218 315 

316 6069 262251 Roshani Yadav Female 104 1220 316 

317 5959 263855 Bibek Kumar Soni Male 104 1231 317 

318 6790 263469 Nikhil Raj Shrivastav Male 103 1252 318 

319 6334 260564 Devendra Dhakal Male 103 1270 319 

320 6503 262268 Rupesh Danuwar xz 102 1297 320 

321 5403 263121 Ankita Kumari Jha Female 102 1299 321 

322 6580 262296 Pratiksha Chaudhary Female 102 1308 322 

323 7736 260130 Bikash Shah Male 101 1330 323 

324 7086 260004 Anurag Awasthi Male 101 1339 324 

325 6891 261967 Nishma Khatiwada Female 101 1340 325 



326 7359 260499 Ozashwi Gautam Female 100 1377 326 

327 5385 261827 Akram Ansari Male 100 1380 327 

328 6577 264253 Tanya Kumari Mahato Female 100 1382 328 

329 5590 262635 Saurav Kumar Yadav Male 100 1383 329 

Reservation Group: Madheshi Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
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1 5678 261534 Hritik Raj Paswan Male 107 1125 1 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 
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Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5804 262887 Ranjan Kumar Sah Male 151 39 1 

2 5271 263030 Niraj Kushwaha Male 149 48 2 

3 7703 262354 Saroj Kumar Sah Male 145 103 3 

4 6339 260375 Aakash Deo Male 144 116 4 

5 5562 264164 Aanand Kumar Yadav Male 144 118 5 

6 5279 262001 Bhantu Yadav Male 144 126 6 

7 7427 262324 Bijay Kumar Sah Male 143 140 7 

8 7336 263246 Sumit Kumar Yadav Male 143 142 8 

9 5975 262941 Bikash Yadav Male 142 151 9 

10 5089 261104 Bishal Kumar Gupta Male 142 152 10 

11 7547 260493 Radheshyam Prasad Yadav Male 142 162 11 

12 5876 260014 Roshan Kumar Pandit Male 141 170 12 

13 6121 262284 Raman Prasad Sharma Male 140 194 13 

14 5572 260249 Siddhartha Yadav Male 139 204 14 

15 5911 260404 Birendra Sah Male 138 238 15 

16 5168 260278 Suraj Sah Male 138 244 16 

17 5799 264251 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 137 250 17 

18 7664 260431 Gyani Shankar Yadav Male 137 252 18 

19 7114 262892 Nirajan Angel Adhikari Male 136 271 19 

20 5257 261654 Alihasan Ansari Male 136 279 20 

21 5115 261014 Shailendra Kumar Yadav Male 136 281 21 

22 5860 261127 Ajay Kumar Mandal Male 135 298 22 

23 5652 261848 Hridesh Kumar Sah Male 135 301 23 

24 5092 261074 Chiranjibi Pandit Male 134 320 24 

25 7173 262265 Sushant Kumar Karn Male 133 337 25 

26 5470 260556 Satish Gupta Male 133 338 26 

27 5443 260480 Rajan Yadav Male 133 339 27 

28 7624 260774 Munendra Prasad Yadav Male 131 384 28 

29 5684 262348 Md Nasir Male 130 398 29 

30 5349 263946 Rupesh Kumar Yadav Male 130 403 30 

31 6961 264403 Sudhir Kumar Jha Male 129 437 31 

32 6050 261119 Rajat Kumar Gupta Male 128 442 32 

33 7671 261573 Rabindra Kumar Yadav Male 128 458 33 

34 7200 261241 Abhishek Yadav Male 127 494 34 

35 6725 260961 Kusheshwar Prasad Sharma Male 126 515 35 

36 5348 263546 Ranjita Yadav Female 125 527 36 

37 6836 260538 Ramesh Kumar Sharma Male 125 533 37 

38 6890 261570 Nitesh Kumar Shah Male 125 538 38 

39 7931 260256 Bibesh Kumar Mandal Male 124 550 39 

40 7923 260906 Dev Kumar Sah Male 124 558 40 

41 7662 261549 Bibek Kumar Yadav Male 123 585 41 

42 6614 262084 Chittakala Pandey Female 123 588 42 



43 6125 260903 Roshan Yadav Male 123 598 43 

44 5131 261878 Rahul Yadav Male 122 615 44 

45 5492 263311 Aayushi Mishra Female 122 626 45 

46 7429 260741 Trilochan Shah Male 120 672 46 

47 5087 261021 Prabin Sah Male 119 687 47 

48 5904 261553 Mohan Lal Kapar Male 119 697 48 

49 5931 260186 Aashutosh Kumar Yadav Male 117 759 49 

50 5550 262380 Prerana Thakur Female 117 766 50 

51 5835 260792 Najam Safi Male 117 782 51 

52 6363 261040 Alisha Mehta Female 116 789 52 

53 5640 261108 Rishikesh Yadav Male 114 855 53 

54 7658 261540 Subhash Chandra Sah Male 114 869 54 

55 7174 262464 Pradip Kumar Jayswal Male 113 910 55 

56 6718 262472 Md Aslam Ali Male 113 915 56 

57 5362 261198 Md Aaqib Alam Male 112 928 57 

58 5665 261209 Puja Gupta Female 111 973 58 

59 6586 261006 Rani Yadav Female 109 1062 59 

60 6803 260280 Roshan Kumar Sah Male 108 1087 60 

61 5678 261534 Hritik Raj Paswan Male 107 1125 61 

62 6069 262251 Roshani Yadav Female 104 1220 62 

63 6790 263469 Nikhil Raj Shrivastav Male 103 1252 63 

64 5403 263121 Ankita Kumari Jha Female 102 1299 64 

65 5385 261827 Akram Ansari Male 100 1380 65 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5799 264251 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 137 250 1 

2 5257 261654 Alihasan Ansari Male 136 279 2 

3 5684 262348 Md Nasir Male 130 398 3 

4 5835 260792 Najam Safi Male 117 782 4 

5 6718 262472 Md Aslam Ali Male 113 915 5 

6 5362 261198 Md Aaqib Alam Male 112 928 6 

7 5385 261827 Akram Ansari Male 100 1380 7 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6190 262569 Kushal Marahatta Male 131 379 1 

2 7432 261205 Ramesh Acharya Male 121 633 2 

Reservation Group: Dalit Female  Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7365 260878 Anjana Bishwokarma Female 115 829 1 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5183 260402 Jaya Paudel Female 138 247 1 

2 6930 264384 Aarati Bhusal Female 135 311 2 

3 6869 262257 Yamuna Rokaya Female 131 388 3 

4 6523 262256 Viddhya Pandey Female 126 509 4 

5 5348 263546 Ranjita Yadav Female 125 527 5 

6 6485 261115 Alisha Shrestha Female 125 530 6 

7 6038 262518 Alisha Poudel Female 123 583 7 

8 6614 262084 Chittakala Pandey Female 123 588 8 



9 6294 263786 Kiran Aryal Female 122 608 9 

10 5492 263311 Aayushi Mishra Female 122 626 10 

11 6564 261313 Bhawana Pokharel Female 121 635 11 

12 5428 261974 Jamuna Ban Female 121 641 12 

13 6211 262940 Bandana Gurung Female 120 681 13 

14 5993 262707 Binita Gautam Female 119 694 14 

15 5550 262380 Prerana Thakur Female 117 766 15 

16 6363 261040 Alisha Mehta Female 116 789 16 

17 7365 260878 Anjana Bishwokarma Female 115 829 17 

18 5995 262427 Kamala Raut Female 114 844 18 

19 6719 262200 Bhirkuti Yogi Female 114 859 19 

20 6634 260557 Shirstee Mandal Female 112 933 20 

21 5665 261209 Puja Gupta Female 111 973 21 

22 5486 263195 Avril Moktan Female 111 986 22 

23 6507 261682 Utkrishti Shahi Female 110 1010 23 

24 5523 261117 Sangrila Sapkota Female 109 1051 24 

25 6586 261006 Rani Yadav Female 109 1062 25 

26 6660 261611 Rachana Bhattarai Female 106 1143 26 

27 6516 262896 Sabina Lamichhane Female 106 1170 27 

28 6069 262251 Roshani Yadav Female 104 1220 28 

29 5403 263121 Ankita Kumari Jha Female 102 1299 29 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7487 263572 Aakash Chaudhary Male 139 213 1 

2 5860 261127 Ajay Kumar Mandal Male 135 298 2 

3 6599 262935 Manish Kumar Chaudhary Male 132 368 3 

4 6869 262257 Yamuna Rokaya Female 131 388 4 

5 6485 261115 Alisha Shrestha Female 125 530 5 

6 7931 260256 Bibesh Kumar Mandal Male 124 550 6 

7 6640 262250 Mithlesh Mandal Male 121 658 7 

8 6211 262940 Bandana Gurung Female 120 681 8 

9 5729 263476 Sumit Kumar Chaudhary Male 119 692 9 

10 6634 260557 Shirstee Mandal Female 112 933 10 

11 6246 263211 Ashok Gharti Magar Male 112 934 11 

12 5486 263195 Avril Moktan Female 111 986 12 

13 6736 260596 Sudip Singh Male 106 1168 13 

14 7322 261601 Rupesh Kumar Mandal Male 105 1196 14 

15 7760 261899 Rajesh Kumar Mandal Male 105 1200 15 

16 6570 262655 Tikaram Tharu Male 105 1213 16 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6908 262854 Puran Sunar Male 138 236 1 

2 7544 262074 Rajesh Achchhami Male 127 496 2 

3 5301 263516 Sundar B.k Male 126 510 3 

4 6474 263095 Raju B.k. Male 120 675 4 

5 7365 260878 Anjana Bishwokarma Female 115 829 5 

6 6135 263759 Adesh Darji Male 109 1040 6 

7 6279 262538 Saugat B.k. Male 108 1095 7 

8 5678 261534 Hritik Raj Paswan Male 107 1125 8 

        



        Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6170 263110 Pradeep Oli Male 147 66 1 

2 6318 260521 Drona Bikram Shahi Male 144 115 2 

3 6908 262854 Puran Sunar Male 138 236 3 

4 6020 263977 Sudip Karki Male 135 294 4 

5 6911 261744 Anil Shahi Male 132 371 5 

6 6869 262257 Yamuna Rokaya Female 131 388 6 

7 6978 261712 Karendra Kumar Rokaya Male 128 447 7 

8 5333 262098 Kishor Bajgain Male 128 465 8 

9 5462 262167 Nirmal Neupane Male 127 473 9 

10 6344 263205 Khagol Acharya Male 127 478 10 

11 7746 263138 Rabins Sanyal Male 126 512 11 

12 7432 261205 Ramesh Acharya Male 121 633 12 

13 6564 261313 Bhawana Pokharel Female 121 635 13 

14 7055 262917 Bijaya Subedi Male 119 688 14 

15 5782 261304 Sagar Sharma Male 116 805 15 

16 6719 262200 Bhirkuti Yogi Female 114 859 16 

17 7673 260831 Bibhek Baduwal Male 111 977 17 

18 6507 261682 Utkrishti Shahi Female 110 1010 18 

19 7276 264390 Munsingh Budha Male 110 1029 19 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5192 262709 Sumit Yadav Male 151 37 1 

2 5002 261069 Karan Kumar Yadav Male 150 47 2 

3 7873 260563 Prakash Patel Male 147 65 3 

4 5557 263507 Navaraj Gupta Male 147 74 4 

5 5254 261214 Laxmi Kumari Gupta Female 147 75 5 

6 6728 264209 Arvind Chaudhary Male 147 77 6 

7 6742 260490 Mitraranjan Kumar Pramani Male 146 82 7 

8 5578 260449 Himalaya Panjiyar Male 146 84 8 

9 5528 260017 Ratnesh Chandra Mandal Male 146 87 9 

10 5636 260472 Laxmi Poddar Female 145 95 10 

11 5341 262446 Rabi Shah Male 145 109 11 

12 6964 260799 Ajay Kumar Mandal Male 144 132 12 

13 5365 260726 Sameer Mahaseth Male 142 164 13 

14 7452 260683 Sumit Kumar Sah Male 140 179 14 

15 7283 260302 Bhogendra Kumar Das Male 139 217 15 

16 6864 261303 Mohammed Javed Aalam Male 138 227 16 

17 5538 262444 Ravi Shah Male 138 241 17 

18 7845 261379 Rishi Raj Male 137 254 18 

19 5722 260036 Saurav Kumar Karn Male 137 260 19 

20 5212 261362 Suyog Jha Male 137 267 20 

21 4960 263727 Sudeep Kumar Yadav Male 136 268 21 

22 7717 260893 Rabin Yadav Male 136 288 22 

23 6933 260553 Navanit Jha Male 134 318 23 

24 5267 262094 Archana Kumari Gupta Female 134 322 24 

25 7152 260103 Dhananjay Yadav Male 131 382 25 

26 5676 261353 Nityanand Yadav Male 127 477 26 

27 5311 260088 Ankit Yadav Male 127 497 27 

28 5796 261695 Lokesh Jha Male 126 508 28 

29 5034 260652 Rounak Lal Male 123 580 29 

30 5695 260436 Suraj Mandal Male 122 603 30 

31 7761 261707 Abhishek Karn Male 120 662 31 



32 5742 262253 Ankita Jaiswal Female 116 813 32 

33 5609 260699 Poornima Verma Female 114 868 33 

34 7823 263628 Mahfooz Ahmad Quraishi Male 113 878 34 

35 6721 260860 Nikhat Prabin Female 110 1036 35 

36 5377 263871 Arush Dev Mandal Male 109 1041 36 

37 7508 260768 Krishna Lal Das Male 109 1053 37 

38 7436 262628 Yasir Arman Ansari Male 109 1059 38 

39 7171 260365 Pankaj Lal Karn Male 106 1171 39 

40 5959 263855 Bibek Kumar Soni Male 104 1231 40 

41 7736 260130 Bikash Shah Male 101 1330 41 

42 5590 262635 Saurav Kumar Yadav Male 100 1383 42 

Reservation Group: Madheshi Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7320 260907 Roshan Kumar Mahara Male 132 354 1 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6864 261303 Mohammed Javed Aalam Male 138 227 1 

2 7823 263628 Mahfooz Ahmad Quraishi Male 113 878 2 

3 6721 260860 Nikhat Prabin Female 110 1036 3 

4 7436 262628 Yasir Arman Ansari Male 109 1059 4 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6620 264065 Asmita Bhujel Female 148 61 1 

2 6004 261850 Angmu Lama Female 116 803 2 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6609 264090 Ashnuma Joshi Female 148 59 1 

2 6620 264065 Asmita Bhujel Female 148 61 2 

3 5254 261214 Laxmi Kumari Gupta Female 147 75 3 

4 5556 263024 Aashra Bajracharya Female 146 88 4 

5 5636 260472 Laxmi Poddar Female 145 95 5 

6 6346 260179 Abha Kumari Mandal Female 144 120 6 

7 5070 263191 Sunita Mali Female 143 145 7 

8 5150 262608 Lila Bohora Female 139 215 8 

9 6194 262627 Meghna Bhujel Female 139 219 9 

10 5884 262736 Toslima Mabuhang Female 136 269 10 

11 5267 262094 Archana Kumari Gupta Female 134 322 11 

12 5912 264027 Nisha Kumari Chaudhary Female 132 365 12 

13 6499 262038 Ishwori Pakhrin Female 131 389 13 

14 6253 262732 Sajani Limbu Female 128 449 14 

15 5617 261399 Jyoti Shrestha Female 128 453 15 

16 6119 261812 Priyanka Tulachan Female 121 651 16 

17 7486 260290 Bhawana Mandal Female 120 682 17 

18 5561 260395 Sarbina Basnet Female 119 707 18 

19 5605 263430 Ashmina Lama Female 117 750 19 

20 6004 261850 Angmu Lama Female 116 803 20 

21 5742 262253 Ankita Jaiswal Female 116 813 21 

22 5609 260699 Poornima Verma Female 114 868 22 

23 6721 260860 Nikhat Prabin Female 110 1036 23 

24 6075 264216 Kripa Rai Female 107 1117 24 

25 6852 262925 Krishna Sudha Parajuli Female 105 1177 25 

26 6580 262296 Pratiksha Chaudhary Female 102 1308 26 

27 6891 261967 Nishma Khatiwada Female 101 1340 27 

Reservation Group: Muslim Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 



1 6721 260860 Nikhat Prabin Female 110 1036 1 

Reservation Group: Disabled   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7436 262628 Yasir Arman Ansari Male 109 1059 1 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6620 264065 Asmita Bhujel Female 148 61 1 

2 5165 261051 Lakpa Moktan Male 148 63 2 

3 5249 261225 Saugat Gurung Male 147 67 3 

4 5864 260919 Tenzing Tamang Male 146 86 4 

5 5556 263024 Aashra Bajracharya Female 146 88 5 

6 6068 261906 Bibek Shrestha Male 144 119 6 

7 6346 260179 Abha Kumari Mandal Female 144 120 7 

8 5795 264128 Nirmal Lageju Male 144 130 8 

9 5070 263191 Sunita Mali Female 143 145 9 

10 6194 262627 Meghna Bhujel Female 139 219 10 

11 6218 260087 Atlantic Chaudhari Male 139 224 11 

12 5884 262736 Toslima Mabuhang Female 136 269 12 

13 5632 260432 Sanjog Gurung Male 135 292 13 

14 6827 261730 Shubham Shrestha Male 135 299 14 

15 5912 264027 Nisha Kumari Chaudhary Female 132 365 15 

16 6499 262038 Ishwori Pakhrin Female 131 389 16 

17 5606 264200 Abhishek Meche Male 131 397 17 

18 6253 262732 Sajani Limbu Female 128 449 18 

19 5617 261399 Jyoti Shrestha Female 128 453 19 

20 5679 262541 Aditya Shrestha Male 123 577 20 

21 6484 260911 Naresh Kumar Chaudhary Male 121 648 21 

22 6119 261812 Priyanka Tulachan Female 121 651 22 

23 7486 260290 Bhawana Mandal Female 120 682 23 

24 5605 263430 Ashmina Lama Female 117 750 24 

25 7665 262603 Manik Pradhan Male 117 753 25 

26 6004 261850 Angmu Lama Female 116 803 26 

27 6877 260183 Jay Prakash Mandal Male 115 826 27 

28 7863 261402 Krishana Ray Danuwar Male 113 909 28 

29 7920 260595 Rikesh Kumar Mandal Male 109 1067 29 

30 7621 261065 Rakesh Mandal Male 108 1088 30 

31 6075 264216 Kripa Rai Female 107 1117 31 

32 7378 264215 Arjan Ojha Male 107 1121 32 

33 7643 262036 Arun Chaudhary Male 105 1218 33 

34 6503 262268 Rupesh Danuwar Male 102 1297 34 

35 6580 262296 Pratiksha Chaudhary Female 102 1308 35 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6694 260552 Sandeep Dalami Male 148 60 1 

2 6331 263685 Basudev B.k. Male 147 76 2 

3 6257 262537 Milan Bk Male 140 182 3 

4 7724 261204 Roshan Bishowkarma Male 135 308 4 

5 7320 260907 Roshan Kumar Mahara Male 132 354 5 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6014 263201 Kapil Dhungana Male 147 70 1 

2 7755 262308 Simon Khatri Male 140 199 2 

3 5752 263156 Nabin Singh Male 127 489 3 

4 7205 264229 Deepak Raj Upadhyay Male 121 636 4 

5 6004 261850 Angmu Lama Female 116 803 5 



Cancelled Applicant List 

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender Remarks 

1 7694 261498 Ankita Jha Female No Equivalence Certificate 

 
 


